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LED String Light, RGBIC
Art.no  46-1500  Model  LDSK3B201-2M

Read the entire instruction manual before use and save it for 
future reference. We apologise for any text and picture errors and 
any changes of technical data. If you have any questions concer-
ning technical problems please contact our Customer Services.

Safety

 Warning:

•	 Never use the product if it is in any way damaged or  
malfunctioning. Unplug the product immediately if it is  
damaged.

•	 Do not use the product in environments where explosive or 
flammable gases are stored or used.

•	 The product must not be installed on a wet or electrically 
conductive surface.

•	 Make sure that the cable is not damaged whilst the product 
is being installed.

•	 Do not carry the product using the mains lead and do not 
use it for other unsuitable purposes.

•	 Never let children play with the product.
•	 The product may be used by persons with reduced physical,  

sensory or mental capabilities or persons with a lack of 
experience or knowledge which could jeopardise their safety, 
provided they have been instructed in the safe operation of 
the product and understand the hazards involved.

 Important

•	 The LEDs cannot be replaced. When the LEDs have  
reached the end of their service life, the entire product must 
be discarded.

•	 This product is intended only for private use.

Using the product
Connect the USB plug on the light string to a suitable power 
source with a USB-A port (e.g. a powerbank or a USB charger).  
Make sure that there is plenty of space around the USB plug.

Remote control
Remove the plastic tab from the battery compartment.

Cleaning and maintenance
1.	 Unzip the cover and remove the light string. 
2.	 The cover can be hand washed in a mild detergent.
3.	 Leave it to dry completely
4.	 Replace the light string in the cover and close the zip.

Responsible disposal
This symbol indicates that the product should not 
be disposed of with general household waste. This 
applies throughout the entire EU. In order to prevent 
any harm to the environment or health hazards cau-
sed by incorrect waste disposal, the product must 
be handed in for recycling so that the material can be 
disposed of in a responsible manner. When recycling your pro-
duct, take it to your local collection facility or contact the place 
of purchase. They will ensure that the product is disposed of in 
an environmentally sound manner.

Specifications
Power source	 USB-A, 5 V DC, 2 A, 5,0 W 

Light source	 100 × LED (non-replaceable)

Length, string light	 2 m

Connection cable	 1,5 m

Battery (remote)	 1 × CR2025 (included)

Risk of eye damage. Do not look directly at  

the light source.

The product is intended for indoor use only.
Class III strip light
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1.	 On/off
2.	 Increase/decrease the 

speed of the lighting effect in 
10 steps. In music mode (3), 
a high speed setting means 
that the light will react more 
strongly to the music.

3.	 The light reacts to music.
4.	 Increase/decrease the light 

strength in 10 steps.
5.	 Change the lighting effect. 

Switch between 20 different 
modes.

6.	 Choose between 6 fixed 
colours.

1.	 Press the button (a) to switch 
the light on.

2.	 Press the button repeatedly 
to switch between 28 different 
colour modes.

3.	 Press and hold the button (a) 
for 3 seconds to switch the 
light off.

Control box
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Ljusslinga LED, RGBIC
Art.nr  46-1500  Modell  LDSK3B201-2M

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara 
den sedan för framtida bruk.Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och 
bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data. Vid tekniska problem eller 
andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst.

Säkerhet

 Varning!

•	 Använd aldrig produkten om den på något sätt är skadad 
eller inte fungerar normalt. Dra omedelbart ur USB-kontakten 
vid skador.

•	 Använda inte produkten i miljöer där explosiva eller brännbara 
gaser eller vätskor förvaras eller används.

•	 Installera inte produkten på en fuktig eller elektriskt ledande yta.
•	 Se till att kabeln inte skadas när produkten installeras.
•	 Lyft inte produkten i kabeln och använd inte kabeln till  

oförenliga ändamål.
•	 Låt aldrig barn leka med produkten.
•	 Produkten får användas av personer med någon form av 

funktionsnedsättning, brist på erfarenhet eller kunskap som 
skulle kunna äventyra säkerheten, om de har fått instruktioner 
om hur produkten på ett säkert sätt ska användas och förstår 
faror och risker som kan uppkomma.

 Viktigt
•	 Ljuskällorna är inte utbytbara. När ljuskällan har passerat sin 

livslängd ska hela produkten kasseras.
•	 Produkten är endast avsedd för privat bruk.

Användning
Koppla in slingans USB-kontakt i en passande strömkälla med 
USB-A anslutning (t.ex. en powerbank eller USB-laddare).  
För bästa funktion, se till att det är fri sikt runt USB-kontaktens 
mottagare.

Fjärrkontroll
Dra ur plastremsan som sticker ut vid batterifacket.

Skötsel och underhåll
1.	 Öppna dragkedjan på överdraget och ta ur ljuslingan. 
2.	 Handtvätta överdraget med ett milt tvättmedel.
3.	 Låt torka fullständigt.
4.	 Sätt tillbaka ljusslingan i överdraget och dra upp dragkedjan.

Avfallshantering
Denna symbol innebär att produkten inte får kastas 
tillsammans med annat hushållsavfall. Detta gäller  
inom hela EU. För att förebygga eventuell skada 
på miljö och hälsa, orsakad av felaktig avfallshan-
tering, ska produkten lämnas till återvinning så att 
materialet kan tas omhand på ett ansvarsfullt sätt. När 
du lämnar produkten till återvinning, använd dig av de returhante-
ringssystem som finns där du befinner dig eller kontakta inköps-
stället. De kan se till att produkten tas om hand på ett för miljön 
tillfredställande sätt.

Specifikationer
Strömförsörjning	 USB-A, 5 V DC, 2 A, 5,0 W
Ljuskälla	 100 × LED (ej utbytbara)
Längd, slinga	 2 m
Anslutningskabel	 1,5 m
Batteri  
 (fjärrkontroll)	 1 × CR2025 (medföljer)

Risk för ögonskador! Titta aldrig direkt in i ljuskällan.

Produkten är endast avsedd för inomhusbruk.

Klass III-ljusslinga.

1.	 På/Av
2.	 Öka/Minska hastigheten  

på ljuseffekten i 10 steg.  
I musikläget (3) innebär en 
högt inställd hastighet att 
ljuset reagerar fortare på 
musiken.

3.	 Ljuset reagerar på musik.
4.	 Öka/Minska ljusstyrkan  

i 10 steg.
5.	 Byt ljuseffekt, växla mellan 

20 olika.
6.	 Välj mellan 6 fasta färger.

1.	 Tryck på knappen (a) för 
att slå på ljuset.

2.	 Tryck upprepade gånger 
på knappen för att växla  
mellan 28 olika färglägen.

3.	 Håll in (a) i 3 sekunder för 
att stänga av ljuset.

Kontrollbox
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Lysslynge LED, RGBIC
Art.nr  46-1500  Modell  LDSK3B201-2M

Les gjennom hele bruksanvisningen før bruk og ta vare på den 
til ev. senere bruk. Vi reserverer oss mot ev. tekst- og bildefeil, 
samt forandringer av tekniske data. Ved tekniske problemer eller 
spørsmål, ta kontakt med vårt kundesenter.

Sikkerhet

 Advarsel!

•	 Produktet må ikke brukes hvis det er skadet eller ikke 
fungerer som det skal. I så tilfelle må støpselet trekkes ut av 
strømuttaket umiddelbart.

•	 Bruk ikke produktet i miljøer hvor eksplosive eller lett  
antennelige gasser eller væsker oppbevares eller brukes.

•	 Produktet må ikke installeres på et fuktig eller elektrisk  
ledende underlag.

•	 Pass på så ikke kablene skades ved installasjon.
•	 Løft ikke produktet i kabelen, og bruk heller ikke kabelen til 

uegnede ting.
•	 La aldri barn leke med produktet.
•	 Produktet kan brukes av personer med nedsatt funksjonsevne, 

manglende erfaring eller kunnskap som kan påvirke sikkerheten, 
dersom de har fått instruks om hvordan produktet på en sik-
ker måte skal brukes og forstår de farer og risikoer som kan 
oppstå.

 Viktig

•	 Lyskildene er ikke utskiftbare. Når lyskildens levetid er  
oppnådd skal hele produktet kasseres.

•	 Produktet er kun beregnet til privat bruk.

Bruk
Koble lyslenkens USB-kontakt til en passende strømkilde med 
USB-A-tilkobling (eksempelvis en powerbank eller vegglader).  
For optimal funksjon, påse at det er fri sikt rundt USB-kontaktens 
mottaker.

Fjernkontroll
Fjern plastremsen som stikker ut ved batteriholderen.

Vedlikehold
1.	 Åpne glidelåsen på trekket og ta ut lyslenken. 
2.	 Trekket vaskes for hånd med et mildt vaskemiddel.
3.	 La tørke helt.
4.	 Legg lyslenken tilbake i trekket og lukk glidelåsen.

Avfallshåndtering
Symbolet betyr at produktet ikke skal kastes sammen 
med øvrig husholdningsavfall. Dette gjelder i hele 
EØS. For å forebygge eventuelle skader på helse og 
miljø som følge av feil håndtering av avfall, skal pro-
duktet leveres til gjenvinning, slik at materialet blir tatt 
hånd om på en tilfredsstillende måte. Når produktet 
skal kasseres, benytt eksisterende systemer for returhåndtering 
eller kontakt forhandler. De vil ta hånd om produktet på en miljø-
messig forsvarlig måte.

Spesifikasjoner
Strømkilde	 USB-A, 5 V DC, 1 A, 5,0 W
Lyskilde	 100 × LED (kan ikke skiftes)
Lengde, lysslynge	 2 m
Tilkoblingskabel	 1,5 m
Batteri  
 (fjernkontroll)	 1 × CR2025 (medfølger)

Fare for skader på øynene! Se aldri direkte inn i lyskilden.

Produktet er kun beregnet til innendørs bruk.

Klasse III lysslynge.

1.	 På/av
2.	 Øk/senk hastigheten på 

lyseffektene i 10 trinn. I 
musikkmodus (3) innebærer 
en høy hastighetsinnstilling 
at lyset reagerer raskere på 
musikken.

3.	 Lyset reagerer på musikk.
4.	 Øk/reduser lysstyrken i 10 

trinn.
5.	 Skift lyseffekt, veksle mellom 

20 forskjellige.
6.	 Velg mellom 6 faste farger.

1.	 Trykk på knappen (a) for å 
skru på lyset.

2.	 Trykk gjentatte ganger på 
knappen for å veksle mellom 
28 ulike fargemodi.

3.	 Hold (a) inne i 3 sekunder for å 
skru av lyset.

Kontrollboks
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Valosarja LED, RGBIC
Tuotenro  46-1500  Malli  LDSK3B201-2M

Lue käyttöohje ennen tuotteen käyttöä ja säilytä se tulevaa tarvetta 
varten. Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin. Emme 
vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheistä. Jos tuotteeseen 
tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota yhteys asiakaspalveluun.

Turvallisuus

 Varoitus!

•	 Älä käytä tuotetta, jos tuote on vaurioitunut tai jos ne eivät 
toimi oikealla tavalla. Jos tuote vahingoittuu, irrota pistoke 
välittömästi pistorasiasta.

•	 Älä käytä tuotetta paikoissa, joissa säilytetään tai käytetään 
helposti syttyviä tai räjähtäviä kaasuja tai nesteitä.

•	 Älä asenna tuotetta kostealle tai sähköä johtavalle pinnalle.
•	 Varo vahingoittamasta johtoja asennuksen aikana.
•	 Älä nosta tuotetta johdosta äläkä käytä sitä sille sopimatto-

maan tarkoitukseen.
•	 Älä anna lasten leikkiä tuotteella.
•	 Henkilöt, joilla on fyysisiä tai psyykkisiä rajoitteita, tai henkilöt, 

joilla ei ole riittävästi turvallisuuteen vaikuttavia taitoja tai ko-
kemusta, saavat käyttää tuotetta, jos heitä on ohjeistettu sen 
turvallisesta käytöstä ja käytön mahdollisista vaaroista.

 Tärkeää

•	 Lamppuja ei voi vaihtaa. Jos lamppu lakkaa toimimasta, koko 
tuote tulee poistaa käytöstä.

•	 Tuote on tarkoitettu ainoastaan yksityiskäyttöön.

Käyttö
Kytke valosarjan USB-liitin sopivaan virtalähteeseen, jossa on 
USB-A-liitäntä (esim. varavirtalähde tai USB-laturi).  
Parhaan toimivuuden varmistamiseksi varmista, että USB-liitti-
men vastaanotinalueen ympärillä on esteetön näkyvyys.

Kaukosäädin
Poista paristolokerossa oleva muoviliuska.

Hoito ja kunnossapito
1.	 Avaa päällisen vetoketju ja ota valosarja pois. 
2.	 Pese päällinen käsin miedolla pesuaineella.
3.	 Anna kuivua kokonaan.
4.	 Aseta valosarja takaisin päällisen sisään ja sulje vetoketju.

Kierrättäminen
Tämä kuvake tarkoittaa, että tuotetta ei saa hävittää 
kotitalousjätteen seassa. Tämä koskee koko EU-aluetta. 
Virheellisestä hävittämisestä johtuvien mahdollisten 
ympäristö- ja terveyshaittojen ehkäisemiseksi tuote 
tulee viedä kierrätettäväksi, jotta materiaali voidaan 
käsitellä vastuullisella tavalla. Kierrätä tuote käyttä-
mällä paikallisia kierrätysjärjestelmiä tai ota yhteys ostopaikkaan.  
Ostopaikassa tuote kierrätetään vastuullisella tavalla.

Tekniset tiedot
Sovitin	 USB-A, 5 V DC, 2 A, 5,0 W
Lamppu	 100 × LED (ei vaihdettavissa)

Pituus, valoketju	 2 m

Virtajohto	 1,5 m

Paristo  
 (kaukosäädin)	 1 kpl CR2025 (sisältyy)

Silmävamman vaara! Älä katso suoraan valoon.

Tuote on tarkoitettu vain sisäkäyttöön.

Luokan III valoketju.

1.	 Virta päälle/pois
2.	 Lisää/Vähennä 

valotehosteen nopeutta 10 
portaisesti. Musiikkitilassa 
(3) suuri nopeusasetus 
tarkoittaa, että valo reagoi 
nopeammin musiikkiin.

3.	 Valo reagoi musiikkiin.
4.	 Lisää/Vähennä kirkkaustasoa 

10 portaisesti.
5.	 Vaihda valotehoa, vaihda 20 

eri valotilan välillä.
6.	 Valitse 6 kiinteän värin välillä.

1.	 Paina painiketta (a) 
sytyttääksesi valon.

2.	 Paina painiketta useita 
kertoja vaihtaaksesi 28 
eri väritehosteen välillä.

3.	 Paina (a) 3 sekuntia 
sammuttaaksesi valon.

Ohjausyksikkö


